



**FAMILY OWNED  
SINCE 1890**

To:

Date: January 16, 2013

City of Columbus, Ohio  
Purchasing Office  
1st Floor, 50 West Gay Street  
Columbus, OH 43215

FOR YOUR REVIEW:

We hereby propose and agree to furnish the following fire fighting apparatus upon your acceptance of this proposal:

Reference Ohio State Term Contract No. 7761800318

FOR YOUR REVIEW:

Sutphen SPH-100 Ohio STS List Price .....	\$1,205,027.06
CFD Discount: .....	(\$11,844.82)
Final Price for Truck and Equipment .....	\$1,193,182.24

**Price Breakdown**

One (1) Model SPH-100: .....	\$1,098,196.28
Equipment Package: .....	\$94,985.96
Total for One (1) Unit including Equipment: .....	\$1,193,182.24

Note: Please deduct an additional .0075 if the Ohio State Term Schedule is not utilized.  
Please note that Sutphen will extend this pricing through October -2013 for addition purchases of this configuration.

**Sutphen Corporation**  
PO Box 158 • Amlin, OH 43002-0158  
6450 Eiterman Road • Dublin, OH 43016-8711  
Tel 614 889-1005 • Toll Free 800 848-5860 • Fax 614 889-0874  
[www.sutphen.com](http://www.sutphen.com) • [Sutphen@sutphencorp.com](mailto:Sutphen@sutphencorp.com)



**FAMILY OWNED  
SINCE 1890**

The truck will be manufactured completely in accordance to the following proposal and delivered approximately **360 Days** after approval of contract, subject to delays from all causes beyond our control. Unless accepted within 60 days from this date, the right is reserved to withdraw this proposal.

Respectfully submitted by:

David Rider

North American Sales Manager

**Sutphen Corporation**  
PO Box 158 • Amlin, OH 43002-0158  
6450 Eiterman Road • Dublin, OH 43016-8711  
**Tel 614 889-1005 • Toll Free 800 848-5860 • Fax 614 889-0874**  
**www.sutphen.com • Sutphen@sutphencorp.com**

**Total For Loose Equipment Package - Aerial Platform**

**\$ 82,488.40**

**Total For Communication Package - Aerial Platform**

**\$ 18,183.16**

**Total for Equipment & Communication Systems - Aerial Platform**

**\$ 100,671.56**

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Total
P164SE	Super Vac 16" 1/3hp. Hazardous Motor	2	\$	2,801.06
EZ-L5-15P	115V Plug NEMA L5-15P Twist Lock	2	\$	44.07
GA5006	Ramfan 18" Gas PPV Fan/Honda Engine	1	\$	2,098.69
GF7115	Ramfan Exhaust Diverter Hose	1	\$	195.81
EB80500	Ramfan 16" 1.5hp Electric PPV Fan	1	\$	2,230.29
123Y3100-15-15	Electrical Cord 12/3 Yellow 100' w/comm	4	\$	782.48
123Y350-15-15	Electrical Cord 12/3 Yellow 50' w/comm	4	\$	432.27
CR16-14-16	Hanney Portable 200' 14/3	1	\$	198.25
PR-5	Teletite Portable 500 Watt Light	6	\$	2,182.74
PB103	Teletite Portable Light Bracket	6	\$	504.35
TMPMS460RKIT	Stihl MS460R Rescue Saw	2	\$	2,915.00
TMP3944	Stihl 20" Oilomatic Chainsaw Chain	12	\$	3,577.50
TMPMS201	Stihl MS201 12" Chain Saw	1	\$	887.69
TMPTS410	Stihl TS-410 Deck Saw 12"	1	\$	1,099.69
AZ415	12" Metal Cutting Blade	2	\$	33.39
AZ414	12" USAR Diamond Metal Cutting Blade	2	\$	842.70
TMPTS700	Stihl TS-700 Deck Saw 14"	1	\$	1,456.18
BG263	D'AX Fire Rescue Blade 14"	2	\$	372.06
P834	14" Metal Cutting Blade	2	\$	18.24
MSE180	Stihl MSE180C Electric Chain Saw	1	\$	576.38
EB5000	Honda 5000 Watt Generator	1	\$	2,431.91
AF555	Amerex 20# ABC Fire Extinguisher	1	\$	120.24

H795	2.5 Gallon Water Extinguisher - Pressure	2	\$	107.29	\$	107.29
H792	AmerexC02 Fire Extinguisher	1	\$	170.88	\$	170.88
L957	Darley 36" Pick-Point Axe, Fiberglass Handle	2	\$	57.16	\$	114.31
TMPFA8	Axe, 8lb. Force Axe	2	\$	100.70	\$	201.40
AE445	Sledge Hammer	1	\$	41.34	\$	41.34
SHF-16	Firehooks 16lb. Sledge Hammer, Fiberglass	1	\$	57.88	\$	57.88
B439	Fire Department 52" Painted Tool Steel Crow Bar	1	\$	31.56	\$	31.56
PB36	Firehooks 36" Pro Bar	3	\$	265.00	\$	795.00
C757	Compound Lever Bar	1	\$	14.58	\$	14.58
AJ238	T-N-T Multi-Purpose Fire Tool, 6.5 lb. head, 40" Handl	2	\$	201.19	\$	405.38
AB045	Aluminum Scoop Shovel	4	\$	49.48	\$	197.93
69305	Spade Shovel w/Fiberglass Handle	2	\$	44.44	\$	88.88
69430	Pitch Fork w/Fiberglass Handle	2	\$	47.61	\$	95.22
0200-20	Milwaukee 3/8" Electric Drill Kit	1	\$	216.28	\$	216.28
60138	Fractional Drill Bit Kit 1/16" to 1/2" 29pc.	1	\$	116.79	\$	116.79
AR198	Honda EU1000i Generator Light, 500 watts	1	\$	1,275.32	\$	1,275.32
AZ449	Honda EU2000i Generator Light, 500 watts	1	\$	1,649.63	\$	1,649.63
AC820	Elevator Entry Key Set	1	\$	192.92	\$	192.92
TMPEP1	Elevator Entry Way Poling Tool	1	\$	365.17	\$	365.17
AR229	Super Spanner Wrench Set	2	\$	71.66	\$	143.31
SEY-DG-19	6' Digger/Tamper Bar - Spud Bar 15lbs.	1	\$	123.33	\$	123.33
AE096	Ram II Entry Tool	1	\$	282.49	\$	282.49
AS26101	Pike Pole, 6' Standard Hook, D Handle	2	\$	77.86	\$	155.71
BG234	6' Trash Hook with "D" Handle	2	\$	72.94	\$	145.88
BG540	Akron Roof Hook 48" w/chisel end	1	\$	63.39	\$	63.39
AM293	24" ElectraShield BoltMaster	1	\$	137.80	\$	137.80
8556	Electrical Linemans Glove	2	\$	214.90	\$	429.81
AJ281	Premium Quality Spanner Wrench-Gas	1	\$	16.71	\$	16.71
G423	Sprinkler Shutoff	6	\$	33.07	\$	198.43
AZ241	Pompier Belt - Pack Mule Heavy Duty	5	\$	186.14	\$	930.70
T986	K-Tool Kit	1	\$	124.02	\$	124.02
BB062	R-Tool Kit	1	\$	199.81	\$	199.81
MSA5800	MSA Evolution 5800 TIC Package	2	\$	11,000.00	\$	22,000.00
3629009	Hurst Rabbit Tool Kit	1	\$	2,560.26	\$	2,560.26

8297-25	Elkhart Stinger Monitor w/2 - 2 1/2" Inlets	1	\$	5,016.39	\$	5,016.39
AG7373025	Adapter. 3" Storz x 2.5" NST Rigid Male	2	\$	36.43	\$	72.86
AG73630	Cap, 3" Storz Cap w/Safety Chain	2	\$	37.21	\$	74.42
AC67101	LDH 5" x 100' Supply Hose - Mercedes	2	\$	834.37	\$	1,668.74
282A	Elkhart Stream Shaper 2.5"	1	\$	139.87	\$	139.87
ST194	Elkhart Stacked Tips 1000 GPM 3-PC	1	\$	392.73	\$	392.73
44411	Streamlight Fire Vulcan LED, light only	4	\$		\$	763.08
RTM103	Radio Tech Radio Case XTS5000 Model	20	\$	48.23	\$	964.60
RTJUN100	Radio Tech Universal Strap Reg.53	20	\$	-	\$	-
RTISTAB101	Radio Tech Stabilizer 5"	20	\$	6.89	\$	137.80
LOGO	Embossing w/Company ID	20	\$	24.80	\$	496.08
M40	Industrial Scientific M40 Gas Monitor	2	\$	961.57	\$	1,923.14
MISC.	Statpacks EMS Kit - Manager	1	\$	404.13	\$	404.13
MISC.	Statpacks GI Backup	1	\$	311.38	\$	311.38
MISC.	Statpacks GI Profusion	1	\$	351.13	\$	351.13
MISC.	Statpacks GI Oxygen Cell	2	\$	58.96	\$	117.93
MISC.	Statpacks Small Universal Cell	4	\$	36.44	\$	145.75
MISC.	Statpacks G2 IV Cell	1	\$	120.58	\$	120.58
MISC.	Statpacks G2 Universal Cell	2	\$	116.27	\$	232.54
MISC.	Statpacks G2 Medicine Cell	1	\$	165.63	\$	165.63
LIFEPAK 1000	Medtronic Lifepak 1000 Difibulator	1	\$	3,089.97	\$	3,089.97
Equipment Mounting	Mounting of Items in the Enclosed List	1	\$	5,950.00	\$	5,950.00
XG28L	Roadside Safety Traffic Cone 28"	5	\$	42.72	\$	213.59
LUX-PSF	Occunomix NFPA Safety Vest	6	\$	47.61	\$	285.66
	<b>TOTAL</b>				\$	<b>82,488.40</b>



**Ohio State Term**  
Harry Sutphen

## Component Listing

### CITY OF COLUMBUS DIVISION OF FIRE

Work Phone Number: 614-645-6385  
Home Phone Number:  
Fax Number:  
Email:

Order #: 226-1846  
Customer #: OH43207  
Station Phone:

Bill To	Ship To
<b>Customer:</b> CITY OF COLUMBUS DIVISION OF FI <b>Contact:</b> Scott Marburger Purchasing <b>Address:</b> 3675 Parsons Ave, Room 105 Dept of Public Safety, Div of Fire Columbus, OH 43207	<b>Customer:</b> CITY OF COLUMBUS DIVISION OF F FLEET MAINTENCE <b>Contact:</b> JOHN KING <b>Address:</b> 4211 Groves Rd Columbus, OH 432232

Line	Item #	Qty	Item Description/Comments	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	10000100	1	INTENT OF SPECIFICATIONS - CUSTOM APPARATUS	\$ .00	\$ .00
2	10000410	1	PERFORMANCE BOND - COST AT \$4.00/THOUSAND	\$ .00	\$ .00
3	10040600	1	CHASSIS, SPH100	\$261,678.00	\$261,678.00
4	10040610	1	MODEL, SPH100	\$661,962.00	\$661,962.00
5	11024240	1	CAB TSAL4SD 73" FLAT	\$2,858.88	\$2,858.88
6	11030025	1	CAB CERTIFICATION - STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY	\$ .00	\$ .00
7	11031100	1	MANUAL BACK-UP TILT SYSTEM	\$ .00	\$ .00
8	11031355	1	CAB DOORS, BARRIER STYLE	\$946.68	\$946.68
9	11031421	1	CAB WINDOWS, POWER	\$ .00	\$ .00
10	11031440	1	TWO SLIDING WINDOWS IN BACK WALL OF CAB APPROX 16.25" X 14.25"	\$ .00	\$ .00
11	11031510	1	FLAT WORK SURFACE IN LIEU OF GLOVE BOX	\$ .00	\$ .00
12	11031670	1	DELETE CONSOLE ON ENGINE HOOD	\$ .00	\$ .00
13	11032929	1	DOOR PANEL, FULL INTERIOR, STS, REFLECT MATRL	\$ .00	\$ .00
14	11033150	1	EXTERIOR STAINLESS SCUFF PLATES ON 4 DOORS	\$1,064.12	\$1,064.12
15	11033202	1	3/16" ALUM BACK WALL & SIDE WALLS, INSIDE CAB	\$651.65	\$651.65
16	11033250	1	UNDERCOATING, INTERIOR CAB DOORS	\$237.29	\$237.29
17	11040000	1	CAB ACCESSORY FUSE PANEL	\$412.84	\$412.84
18	11088888	1	EXTERIOR COMPTS SIDE OF CAB EXT REFERANC OHIO STATE TERM OPTION 11030210	\$4,415.06	\$4,415.06
19	12010210	1	DUAL AIR HORNS GROVER #1510 LANYARD CONTROL	\$ .00	\$ .00
20	12030300	1	ADDITIONAL AIR HORN FOOT SWITCH	\$72.86	\$72.86
21	13012110	1	ALTERNATOR, NIEHOFF, 300 AMP	\$782.42	\$782.42
22	14020227	1	FRONT AXLE, MERITOR MFS-20-133A 23,000 LB.	\$ .00	\$ .00
23	14520310	1	REAR AXLE, MERITOR RT-50-180 52,000 LB TANDEM	\$ .00	\$ .00
24	14540500	1	VOGEL LUBE SYSTEM TANDEM AXLE	\$3,035.88	\$3,035.88
25	15010510	1	BATTERIES, TYPE 31 MHD (6)	\$850.05	\$850.05
26	15030215	1	MASTER BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH	\$275.86	\$275.86
27	15030575	1	KUSSMAUL 091-73-30-120 (VOLT) 30 AMP. SUPER AUTO EJECT WITH WEATHERPROOF COVER	\$706.85	\$706.85
28	15031575	1	IOTA DLS-45 45AMP 12VDC CONVERTER WITH SHORELINE	\$404.25	\$404.25
29	15031590	1	GREEN INDICATOR LIGHT FOR BATTERY CHARGER	\$165.52	\$165.52
30	15031700	1	BATTERY JUMPER TERMINALS	\$ .00	\$ .00
31	16010250	2	BRAKES MERITOR DISC PLUS EX225 FRONT ONLY	\$1,876.28	\$3,752.56
32	18010046	1	AIR BRAKE SYST 6 TANKS WABCO 1200 DRYER AT	\$ .00	\$ .00
33	18030000	1	GUARD OVER PARKING BRAKE KNOB	\$55.17	\$55.17
34	18120050	1	WABCO 6 CHANNEL ANTI-LOCK BRAKES W/ASR TANDEM	\$665.09	\$665.09



Line	Item #	Qty	Item Description/Comments	Unit Price	Extended Price
35	18142000	1	DEEP MUD/SNOW ON/OFF SWITCH ON DASH FOR ASR	\$133.02	\$133.02
36	18220000	1	ELECTRONIC STABILITY CONTROL SYSTEM MERITOR/WABCO (TANDEM AXLE)	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	20012210	1	BUMPER, 18" FORMED STEEL CHANNEL, PAINTED	\$996.44	\$996.44
38	20030100	1	TREADPLATE COVER FOR BUMPER EXTENSION TROUGH	\$555.84	\$555.84
39	20040110	1	STORAGE WELL, CENTER, FOR 18" BUMPER	\$506.24	\$506.24
40	21021200	1	COOLING SYSTEM	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	21030200	1	RADIATOR COOLANT RECOVERY, PRESSURIZED SYST	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	21030500	1	TEXACO LONG LIFE ANTIFREEZE, 50/50 MIX	\$199.53	\$199.53
43	22010000	1	DRIVE LINE, SPICER, 1710 SERIES	\$0.00	\$0.00
44	22510003	1	ENGINE ENCLOSURE, GRAY ZOLATONE	\$154.15-	\$154.15-
45	22531100	1	TOOL MOUNTING PLATE, TOP OF ENGINE COVER	\$165.52	\$165.52
46	22531110	1	STORAGE COMPT, BACK OF ENGINE COVER	\$413.79	\$413.79
47	23013240	1	ENGINE CUMMINS ISX 11.9 500HP DOC-DPF-DEF-SCR	\$1,384.60	\$1,384.60
48	23030006	1	AIR INTAKE/EMBER SEPARATOR	\$0.00	\$0.00
49	23031170	1	RACOR 6120R1210 FUEL SEPARATOR & SENSOR INDICATOR LIGHT ON DASH	\$764.86	\$764.86
50	23110000	1	JACOBS ENGINE BRAKE	\$0.00	\$0.00
51	24040000	1	DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID TANK	\$0.00	\$0.00
52	25020100	1	FRAME, DOUBLE RAILS (AERIALS)	\$0.00	\$0.00
53	26020100	1	FUEL BEAM, 65 GALLON (AERIALS)	\$0.00	\$0.00
54	26030100	1	FUEL COOLER	\$0.00	\$0.00
55	27022000	1	HANDRAILS, CAB, KNURLED STAINLESS STEEL	\$0.00	\$0.00
56	27030007	1	HANDRAILS, REAR CAB INTERIOR DOOR WINDOW KNURLED STAINLESS STEEL (PAIR)	\$303.59	\$303.59
57	27030500	1	SCUFF PLATE BEHIND HANDRAILS, MIRRORED STS	\$1,174.20	\$1,174.20
58	28010720	1	DEFROSTER, HEATER & A/C	\$5,767.24	\$5,767.24
59	28030000	1	METAL VENT COVERS FOR DEFROSTER/AC	\$220.69	\$220.69
60	28030500	1	DEFROSTER DUCTWORK, ENTIRE WINDSHIELD	\$0.00	\$0.00
61	29910000	1	LOAD MANAGER, CLASS-1	\$0.00	\$0.00
62	30010105	1	INSTRUMENTATION, BEEDE GAUGES	\$0.00	\$0.00
63	30010700	1	CAB PUMP SHIFT	\$0.00	\$0.00
64	30030200	1	CAB LOCKDOWN INDICATOR LIGHT, IN CAB	\$233.51	\$233.51
65	30031100	1	HIGH IDLE SWITCH	\$199.53	\$199.53
66	30031775	2	POWER POINT, 12-VOLT LIGHTER SOCKET	\$0.00	\$0.00
67	30032000	1	POWER STUDS, 12-VOLT	\$108.18	\$108.18
68	30110000	1	VEHICLE DATA RECORDER, AKRON/WELDON	\$0.00	\$0.00
69	31010277	1	INTERIOR, GRAY, DURAWEAR	\$0.00	\$0.00
70	32510000	1	HEADLIGHTS, DUAL HALOGEN, STS HOUSINGS	\$0.00	\$0.00
71	32530700	1	DAYTIME RUNNING LIGHTS	\$199.53	\$199.53
72	33020100	1	DELETE STANDARD OPTRONICS HAND HELD SPOTLIGHT	\$117.09-	\$117.09-
73	33510030	1	INTERIOR CAB LIGHTS, (2) RED/CLEAR LED	\$0.00	\$0.00
74	33530030	1	ADDT'L INTERIOR CAB LIGHT RED/CLEAR LED	\$137.93	\$137.93
75	34010030	1	INTERIOR CREW LIGHTS (2) RED/CLEAR LED	\$0.00	\$0.00
76	38010020	1	MIRRORS LANG MEKRA 300 SERIES HEATED & REMOTE	\$538.48	\$538.48
77	38320000	2	HELMETS STORED IN A COMPARTMENT - EACH	\$146.00-	\$292.00-
78	38410000	1	SEAT BELT WARNING SYSTEM, AKRON / WELDON	\$0.00	\$0.00
79	38510200	1	DRIVER'S SEAT, BOSTROM SIERRA ELECTRIC	\$668.80	\$668.80
80	39010120	1	OFFICER'S SEAT, BOSTROM TANKER 450 ABTS SCBA (DURAWEAR)	\$0.00	\$0.00
81	39510130	1	CREW SEATING (6) FOR 73" TILT CAB (DURAWEAR)	\$0.00	\$0.00
82	39530700	2	DELETE BOSTROM SEAT WITH SCBA HOLDER - EACH	\$400.48-	\$800.96-



Line	Item #	Qty	Item Description/Comments	Unit Price	Extended Price
83	39610000	5	SCBA BRACKETS, BOSTROM, SECURE ALL - EACH	\$229.04	\$1,145.20
84	39710000	1	CREW SEAT COMPT, SIDE DOORS	\$ .00	\$ .00
85	40010200	1	STEERING - ROSS TAS-85 FOR TILT CAB	\$ .00	\$ .00
86	41010217	1	SUSPENSION FRONT 23,000# 54" LEAF	\$ .00	\$ .00
87	41030100	1	SUSPENSION, ENHANCED SYSTEM	\$ .00	\$ .00
88	42020025	1	SUSPENSION REAR RAYDAN 52,000# AIR RIDE	\$ .00	\$ .00
89	42920100	1	TIRE PRESS MONITOR, DORAN 360HD	\$342.90	\$342.90
90	43020210	1	FRONT TIRES GOODYEAR 425/65R22.5 LRL G296 22.5 X 12.25 WHEELS	\$ .00	\$ .00
91	43030700	1	HUB COVERS, FRONT, POLISHED STS	\$ .00	\$ .00
92	43030900	1	HUB COVERS, REAR, TANDEM AXLE, POLISHED STS	\$ .00	\$ .00
93	44020285	1	REAR TIRES GOODYEAR 12R22.5 LRH G622 MUD & SNOW WITH 22.5 X 8.25 WHEELS (TANDEM)	\$665.09	\$665.09
94	44030100	1	MUD FLAPS FRONT AND REAR	\$ .00	\$ .00
95	44220110	1	WHEELS, ALUM, ACCURIDE, ACCUSHIELD	\$640.43	\$640.43
96	45010001	1	FRONT TOW EYES	\$ .00	\$ .00
97	46010000	1	REAR TOW EYES STANDARD (PAIR)	\$ .00	\$ .00
98	47012400	1	TRANSMISSION ALLISON GEN IV EVS4000	\$ .00	\$ .00
99	47024050	1	TRANSMISSION COOLER	\$ .00	\$ .00
100	47025000	1	TRANSMISSION FLUID, CASTROL TRANSYND	\$229.04	\$229.04
101	47030000	1	ALLISON TOUCH PAD SHIFTER	\$ .00	\$ .00
102	48010300	1	WHELEN 400 SERIES LED FRONT TURN SIGNALS	\$ .00	\$ .00
103	51020196	1	AERIAL TOWER 236 WHEELBASE	\$ .00	\$ .00
104	52010010	1	SYNCHRONIZED ELECTRIC INTERMITTENT WIPERS	\$ .00	\$ .00
105	54010000	1	MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS ON CHASSIS	\$ .00	\$ .00
106	60020205	1	WATEROUS PUMP CSU-1500 GPM SINGLE STAGE	\$4,146.77	\$4,146.77
107	60028050	1	PUMP PRIMER, TRIDENT, AIR	\$ .00	\$ .00
108	60031001	1	ZINC ANODES FOR WATEROUS PUMP	\$174.88	\$174.88
109	60035120	1	NATIONAL PUMP TEST	\$ .00	\$ .00
110	60035300	1	MECHANICAL PUMP SEAL	\$633.03	\$633.03
111	60035999	1	THREADS, NST	\$ .00	\$ .00
112	61028888	1	PRESSURE CONTROL WATEROUS MANUAL / RELIEF VALVE REFERENCE OHIO STATE TERM OPTION #61010300	\$1,079.83	\$1,079.83
113	61088888	1	THERMAL RELIEF VALVE WITH LIGHT REFERENCE OHIO STATE TERM SCHEDULE OPTION #61090001	\$529.10	\$529.10
114	61210000	1	INTAKE PRESSURE CONTROL, ELKHART 40-20	\$57.27	\$57.27
115	61510000	1	AUXILIARY COOLER (HEAT EXCHANGER)	\$ .00	\$ .00
116	61710400	2	ELKHART VALVES	\$1,064.12	\$2,128.24
117	62010003	1	STAINLESS STEEL PIPING FOR AERIALS	\$ .00	\$ .00
118	63010000	1	6" INLETS	\$ .00	\$ .00
119	63030500	2	WATEROUS MONARCH INTAKE VALVE, MANUAL CONTROL	\$3,059.37	\$6,118.74
120	63034650	2	6"(F)NST X 5" STORZ 30 DEGREE WITH CAP & CHAIN	\$299.29	\$598.58
121	64030000	1	2.5" RIGHT SIDE INLET	\$997.58	\$997.58
122	65030000	1	2.5" LEFT SIDE INLET	\$997.58	\$997.58
123	66012000	1		\$ .00	\$ .00
124	70010000	1	OUTLETS	\$ .00	\$ .00
125	70530000	1	2.5" LEFT SIDE DISCHARGES	\$1,064.12	\$1,064.12
126	71030000	1	2.5" RIGHT SIDE DISCHARGES	\$1,064.12	\$1,064.12
127	72828888	1	DELATE CROSSLAY DISCHARGES AND CROSSLAY DIVIDERS	\$3,278.11-	\$3,278.11-
128	72928888	1	DELATE CROSSLAY COVER	\$ .00	\$ .00
129	73012000	1		\$ .00	\$ .00





Line	Item #	Qty	Item Description/Comments	Unit Price	Extended Price
130	75012150	1	TOWER GAUGE PANEL BRUSHED STAINLESS BOTH SIDE	\$1,197.15	\$1,197.15
131	75031110	1	PUMP FINISH, PAINTED FRAME COLOR	\$ .00	\$ .00
132	75510200	1	PUMP PANEL LIGHTS, LED	\$113.40	\$113.40
133	76010105	1	PUMP PANEL GAUGES & CONTROLS	\$ .00	\$ .00
134	76028888	1	HAND THROTTLE ON PANEL ELECTRONICS ENGINES OHIO STS OPTION # 61030210	\$609.66	\$609.66
135	76031900	1	AIR HORN PUSH BUTTON SWITCH ON PUMP PANEL	\$133.01	\$133.01
136	76510050	1	GAUGES, MASTER, NOSHOK, 4" LIQUID FILLED	\$ .00	\$ .00
137	77021000	1	GAUGES, DISCH, NOSHOK 2.5"	\$ .00	\$ .00
138	77510055	1	GAUGE, WATER LEVEL, INNOVATIVE CONTROLS AERIAL	\$ .00	\$ .00
139	78521354	1	WATERWAY CONTROL, AKRON 9315	\$ .00	\$ .00
140	80029910	1	BODY SUBFRAME, SPH PLATFORM	\$ .00	\$ .00
141	80040000	3	A SPECIAL COMPARTMENT-MINIMUM PRICE-EACH	\$1,995.25	\$5,985.75
142	80117010	1	BODY SPH-1, LEFT HIGH / RIGHT HIGH 48"H	\$ .00	\$ .00
143	80220211	1	ROM ROLL-UP DOORS, NON-PAINTED SATIN FINISH	\$ .00	\$ .00
144	80231260	1	SCBA CYLINDER COMP 7 FOR AERIAL	\$3,258.90	\$3,258.90
145	80250100	9	TURTLE TILE ON COMPARTMENT FLOOR, SHELF, TRAY OR DRAWER (EACH)	\$106.42	\$957.78
146	80280410	4	3/16" ALUMINUM WALL - PER COMPARTMENT FOR MOUNTING TOOLS	\$332.55	\$1,330.20
147	80290101	1	FIBERGLASS WHEEL WELL LINERS	\$ .00	\$ .00
148	81130201	8	ADJUSTABLE SHELF - EACH	\$199.53	\$1,596.24
149	81140100	2	FIXED VERTICAL DIVIDER	\$337.71	\$675.42
150	81150101	1	250# ROLL OUT DRAWER ADJUSTABLE TRACK -AERIAL (EACH)	\$498.81	\$498.81
151	81150300	1	600# SLIDE-MASTER TRAY	\$665.09	\$665.09
152	81150302	1	1000# SLIDE-MASTER TRAY	\$775.49	\$775.49
153	81165705	1	UNISTRUT TRACK IN COMPTS	\$ .00	\$ .00
154	81312000	1		\$ .00	\$ .00
155	81428888	1	NO HOSEBED COVER REQUIRED	\$ .00	\$ .00
156	81910500	1	HANDRAILS, KNURLED STS, SPH100	\$ .00	\$ .00
157	82013500	1	STEPS, SPH100	\$ .00	\$ .00
158	82510000	1	RUB RAILS	\$ .00	\$ .00
159	83010100	1	ALUMINUM TREADPLATE ON AERIALS	\$ .00	\$ .00
160	83520300	1	DELETE WATER TANK AND RELATED PLUMBING - MUST ALSO PICK 66012000-73012000-76010200-77512000	\$3,049.97-	\$3,049.97-
161	84510100	1	APPARATUS ELECTRICAL DESCRIPTION	\$ .00	\$ .00
162	84520000	1	BACK UP ALARM, ECCO SA917	\$ .00	\$ .00
163	84530920	1	COMPT LIGHTING, LED LIGHT STRIPS, 2 PER COMPT	\$ .00	\$ .00
164	84530930	1	COMPT LIGHTING, ADDT'L LED LIGHT STRIPS - EA	\$137.42	\$137.42
165	84541550	1	POWER GROUND STUDS	\$655.75	\$655.75
166	84560551	1	MONITOR, VOYAGER, HD 7" SPLIT SCREEN	\$730.06	\$730.06
167	84560560	1	CAMERA, VOYAGER, RUGGED COLOR, LED	\$461.10	\$461.10
168	84560561	1	CAMERA, VOYAGER, COLOR, RIGHT SIDE	\$498.16	\$498.16
169	84560572	1	HD STEREO, JENSEN, AM/FM/WB/CD	\$569.03	\$569.03
170	84560580	1	MONITOR MOUNT, VOYAGER 4" SINGLE KNUCKLE	\$19.24	\$19.24
171	84560594	1	CAMERA CABLE, VOYAGER 75'	\$27.48	\$27.48
172	85010302	1	TAIL/TURN/BACKUP, WHELEN 600, LED, QUAD	\$1,529.29	\$1,529.29
173	85110100	1	ICC LIGHTS, LED	\$364.31	\$364.31
174	85130100	1	MARKER LIGHTS, BRITAX, FLEXIBLE, LED (PAIR)	\$332.64	\$332.64
175	85510105	1	STEP LIGHTS, LED - WHELEN 2G	\$308.12	\$308.12
176	85710020	1	UNDERCARRIAGE GROUND LIGHTS, LED	\$461.46	\$461.46



Line	Item #	Qty	Item Description/Comments	Unit Price	Extended Price
177	86510000	1	TWO UNITY AG WORK LIGHTS	\$ .00	\$ .00
178	86537816	3	SCENE LIGHTS, WHELEN M9 LED, SURFACE MOUNT (PAIR)	\$982.07	\$2,946.21
179	86588888	1	DELATE WORK LIGHTS	\$189.89-	\$189.89-
180	87020325	1	WARNING LIGHTS, UPPER, WHELEN, LED FREEDOM 12	\$3,211.42	\$3,211.42
181	87030300	1	WARNING LIGHT, WHELEN 900 SUPER LED (PAIR)	\$681.05	\$681.05
182	87520371	2	WARNING LIGHTS, LOWER, WHELEN 600 SUPER LED	\$1,129.11	\$2,258.22
183	87537731	5	WARNING LIGHT, WHELEN 600, SUPER LED (PAIR)	\$530.97	\$2,654.85
184	88017311	1	SIREN, WHELEN 295 SLSA1	\$ .00	\$ .00
185	88037201	1	SIREN, Q2B, RECESSED IN BUMPER, 2 FOOT SWTCHS	\$2,791.04	\$2,791.04
186	88117892	1	SPEAKER, FEDERAL CP-100, 100 WATT	\$400.83	\$400.83
187	88231700	1	FUEL PUMP FOR GENERATOR	\$133.01	\$133.01
188	88232025	1	AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH, IOTA #ts30	\$516.11	\$516.11
189	88250125	6	120 VOLT OUTLET, WEATHERPROOF	\$428.30	\$2,569.80
190	88250300	3	12VDC SWITCH & RELAY FOR 120/240VAC QUARTZ LIGHTS (SWITCH ON PUMP PANEL)	\$265.93	\$797.79
191	88250425	1	CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL WITH 16 SPACES FOR BREAKERS	\$1,227.70	\$1,227.70
192	88288888	1	GENERATOR PACKAGE REFERANCE OHIO STATE TERM OPTION # 88230516	\$15,734.48	\$15,734.48
193	88290000	1	LOUVERED DOOR ON GENERATOR COMPARTMENT	\$266.03	\$266.03
194	88380990	1	DEFLECTOR, FORWARD OF LIGHT TOWER	\$572.60	\$572.60
195	88381526	1	LIGHT TOWER, COMMAND LIGHT, 9000W, BODY	\$18,533.78	\$18,533.78
196	88390207	2	LIGHT, QTZ, FR FOCUS BROW 1000W 240V	\$661.66	\$1,323.32
197	88390216	4	LIGHT, QTZ, FR FOCUS FIXED 1500W 240V W/SW	\$821.97	\$3,287.88
198	88390321	1	LIGHT, QTZ, FR OPTIMUM 750W 240V ON FACE OF PLATFORM W/SWITCH IN PLATFORM	\$668.48	\$668.48
199	88390331	2	LIGHT, QTZ, FR OPTIMUM TELE, 750W 240V REAR CORNER OF PLATFORM W/SWITCH	\$998.18	\$1,996.36
200	88431300	3	HANNAY ECR1616-17-18/4 4 CONDUCTOR REEL WITH 150' OF 10/4, C TYPE ROLLER AND BALL STOP	\$2,655.83	\$7,967.49
201	88432000	1	FOUR-WAY RECEPTACLE BOX WIRED TO REEL CABLE	\$603.05	\$603.05
202	88432150	3	MOUNTING OF FOUR-WAY RECEPTACLE BOX ON COMPT WALL OR SHELF	\$185.39	\$556.17
203	89028888	1	GROUND LADDERS TO BE DUO SAFETY BRAND	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
204	89030200	1	PIKE POLE, DUO-SAFETY 8'	\$87.85	\$87.85
205	89030605	1	17' LITTLE GIANT LADDER	\$556.61	\$556.61
206	89040400	2	FIRE HOOKS UNLIMITED APH-6' ALL PURPOSE HOOK	\$79.81	\$159.62
207	89040500	3	FIRE HOOKS UNLIMITED APH-8' ALL PURPOSE HOOK	\$93.11	\$279.33
208	89040600	3	FIRE HOOKS UNLIMITED APH-12' ALL PURPOSE HOOK	\$152.98	\$458.94
209	89512200	1	LADDERS ENCLOSED IN HOSEBED ON BEAM (SPH)	\$ .00	\$ .00
210	89530900	1	MOUNTING OF EXTRA LADDER (EACH)	\$1,330.15	\$1,330.15
211	89910000	1	CORROSION REDUCTION PROGRAM (SPECS)	\$ .00	\$ .00
212	90015202	1	FULL PAINT ON AERIAL STAINLESS BODY	\$11,316.38	\$11,316.38
213	90030015	1	A/C CONDENSER PAINTED ROOF COLOR	\$347.20	\$347.20
214	90030031	1	PAINT, TURNTABLE, SIDE PLATES & LIFT CYLINDER SILVER	\$ .00	\$ .00
215	90030033	1	PAINT, LADDER SHEAVES, EXT CYLINDER & YOKE SILVER	\$ .00	\$ .00
216	90030159	1	PAINT FRAME RAILS, FUEL BEAM, BODY SUBFRAME & LOWER AERIAL COMPONENTS - BLACK	\$ .00	\$ .00



Line	Item #	Qty	Item Description/Comments	Unit Price	Extended Price
217	90030200	1	FOUR DOOR CAB INTERIOR PAINTED OTHER THAN STANDARD	\$1,330.15	\$1,330.15
218	90083200	1	UNDERCOATING ZIEBART, TANDEM AERIALS	\$2,813.79	\$2,813.79
219	90510000	1	3" LETTERING	\$ .00	\$ .00
220	90530215	31	ADDITIONAL 5" SCOTCHLITE LETTERS (EACH)	\$18.21	\$564.51
221	90610210	1	6" SCOTCHLITE STRIPE AROUND TRUCK	\$589.78	\$589.78
222	90630110	2	1" SCOTCHLITE STRIPE ABOVE OR BELOW - EACH	\$554.23	\$1,108.46
223	90630160	1	2" SCOTCHLITE STRIPE ABOVE OR BELOW - EACH	\$720.51	\$720.51
224	90630400	1	MITER EDGED "Z" STRIPE	\$ .00	\$ .00
225	90660225	1	CHEVRON, DIAMONDGRADE, REAR BODY, FULL & REAR PLATFORM DOOR(S)	\$2,764.17	\$2,764.17
226	90710000	1	BOOM SIGN, APPROX 78" X 12"	\$ .00	\$ .00
227	90720110	1	8" LETTERING FOR BOOM SIGN	\$ .00	\$ .00
228	91020200	1	MISC TOWER EQUIPMENT	\$ .00	\$ .00
229	91030700	1	ZIAMATIC SAC-44 FOLDING WHEEL CHOCK MOUNTED W/ SQCH-44H HOLDERS, PER PAIR.	\$665.09	\$665.09
230	91056400	20	PAC HANDLELOK #1004 EQUIPMENT MOUNTING BRACKET	\$106.42	\$2,128.40
231	91070485	1	LAPTOP COMPUTER PACKAGE, CFD	\$6,902.07	\$6,902.07
232	91070500	1	COMMUNICATIONS PACKAGE, CFD	\$14,469.52	\$14,469.52
233	91070507	1	EQUIPMENT PACKAGE, CFD (AERIALS)	\$135,360.00	\$135,360.00
234	91088888	1	SPECIAL ITEM CFD Discount	\$11,844.82-	\$11,844.82-
235	91088888	1	COMMUNICATIONS / LABTOP PKG DISCOUNT-PRICE ADJUSTMENT/ NO LABTOP O & APX 6500RADIO INCLUDED	\$8,874.03-	\$8,874.03-
236	91088888	1	DELATED EQUIPMENT DISCOUNT-PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$52,871.60-	\$52,871.60-
237	93910012	1	AERIAL PLATFORM JACK PADS FOR SPH 100	\$ .00	\$ .00
238	94020236	1	AERIAL TOWER ASSEMBLY SPH 100 5-SECTION CABLE TRACK	\$ .00	\$ .00
239	94020247	1	TURNTABLE ACCESS LADDERS, UPPER & LOWER, LEFT	\$ .00	\$ .00
240	94020250	1	INTERLOCK SYSTEM	\$ .00	\$ .00
241	94020260	1	ROTATION & SMART BOOM WARNING SYSTEM	\$ .00	\$ .00
242	94020272	1	HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR SPH 100 5-SECTION	\$ .00	\$ .00
243	94020283	1	PEDESTAL CONTROLS - FOR SPH 100 5-SECTION	\$ .00	\$ .00
244	94020400	1	BOOM TRACKING LIGHTS - 6" UNITY SPOT LIGHT ONE EACH SIDE OF BASE SECTION OF BOOM	\$ .00	\$ .00
245	94020900	1	12 VOLT AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC POWER	\$ .00	\$ .00
246	94021025	1	OUTRIGGER GROUND JACKS W/Front JACKS SPH100	\$ .00	\$ .00
247	94021212	1	BOOM ASSEMBLY - SPH 100 5-SECTION PLATFORM	\$ .00	\$ .00
248	94021326	1	LADDER SPH 100 5-SECT HIGH RAIL CABLE TRACK	\$ .00	\$ .00
249	94021337	1	HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS - SPH 100	\$ .00	\$ .00
250	94021340	1	OPERATIONAL TEST - AERIAL PLATFORMS	\$ .00	\$ .00
251	94021344	1	AERIAL TOWER WATERWAY FOR 110 & SPH 100	\$ .00	\$ .00
252	94210014	1	PLATFORM ACCESS LADDER FOR SPH 100	\$ .00	\$ .00
253	94210016	1	4 DOOR PLATFORM FOR SPH 100	\$ .00	\$ .00
254	94210017	1	PARAPET LADDER, SPH100	\$2,359.11	\$2,359.11
255	94210200	1	UNITY 6" SPOT LIGHT ON TOP RAIL OF PLATFORM	\$ .00	\$ .00
256	94210315	1	PLATFORM BOOM CONTROLS W/STATUS DISPLAY FOR SPH 100	\$ .00	\$ .00
257	94210350	1	120 VOLT OUTLET IN PLATFORM	\$ .00	\$ .00
258	94210515	1	MONITOR, LS, AKRON 3473, MANUAL 1000 GPM	\$ .00	\$ .00
259	94210521	1	MONITOR, RS, AKRON 3479, ELECT. 1000 GPM	\$8,221.17	\$8,221.17
260	94210660	1	AKRON #3488 STREAMSHAPER W/#2499 STACKED TIPS	\$645.40	\$645.40



Line	Item #	Qty	Item Description/Comments	Unit Price	Extended Price
261	94210668	1	NOZZLE, LS, AKRON 5160 AUTO	\$ .00	\$ .00
262	94210673	1	NOZZLE, RS, AKRON 5177 ELECTRIC	\$1,755.96	\$1,755.96
263	94210705	1	YOKE OUTLETS FOR SPH 100	\$ .00	\$ .00
264	94210802	1	75 GPM WATER CURTAIN FOR SPH 100	\$ .00	\$ .00
265	94210990	1	INTERCOM SYSTEM,FIRE RESEARCH IC201 2-STATION	\$ .00	\$ .00
266	94211160	1	DELETE BREATHING AIR SYSTEM	\$2,019.25-	\$2,019.25-
267	94280150	1	STOKES ARMS, SPH100 PLATFORM	\$707.74	\$707.74
268	94295001	1	SINGLE LIFTING EYE, 800 LB.	\$ .00	\$ .00
269	99010000	1	MANUALS (1-PRINTED & 1-CD) WITH DVD	\$ .00	\$ .00
270	99030250	1	ADDITIONAL MANUALS FROM MAJOR VENDORS DETROIT DIESEL - ROCKWELL - ETC.) EACH	\$66.52	\$66.52
271	99510005	1	ONE YEAR WARRANTY	\$ .00	\$ .00
272	99999999	1	NOTATIONS	\$ .00	\$ .00
Component Total					\$1,193,182.24
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$1,193,182.24</b>